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dence, the date of such deed and the consideration 
paid therefor; and after delivery, such deed may 
also be recorded in the offi:e of the register of 
deeds of the proper county. 

SECTION B. This at shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 22, 1891. 

No. 692, A.] 	 [Published May 4, 1891. 

CHAPTER 336. 
AN ACT relating to courts of record and to 

amend section 2426, revisea statutes of 1878. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Amends Bee- 	SECTION 1. Section 2424, revised statutes, 1878, 
tion 2426, revis- . 
eel statutes187e is hereby amended sa as to read as follows: The 

judge of any circuit court may by an order en- 
tered and recorded in the clerk's office, appoint 

Tatra terms, not to exceed two extra term 3 of court to be held not exceeding 
twc4 may be in any county in his circuit when he shall deem heI in each 
county, jurors it necessary during any one year, and may or 
may be 

 
Bum- may not, in his discretion, cause jurors therefor atoned. 

to be drawn and summoned as for other terms. 
At such extra terms the same business may be 
transacted as at a regular term for such county. 

SECTION 2. This act shall be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 22, 1891. 


